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+ IEEE 802.3by 25 Gig Ethernet

ITU-T &Y

+ |ITU-T G.8032/Y.1344 2010: LIAMIFERIR

7 (ERPV2)

ANSI i
- ANSI TIA-1057 LLDP-MED 4%

IETF RFCs

IPv4
+ RFC 2003 IP/IP B&i&
- RFC 2784 GRE B¥&
+ RFC 2131 shABFEANERE WX (DHCPv4)
« RFC 4022/2452 MIB for IPv4 TCP
- RFC 4087 IP Tunnel MIB

BEARMEH
FaI/R-E45ERIT OmniSwitch 9900 &7

+ RFC4113/2454 MIB for IPv4 UDP
+ RFC 4292/4293 IPv4 MIBs

OSPF

+ RFC 1765 OSPF $uEZERH

+ RFC 1850/2328/4750 OSPF v2 and MIB
+ RFC 2154 OSPF MD5 &%&

+ RFC 2370/3630 OSPF Opaque LSA

+ RFC 3101 OSPF NSSA IR

+ RFC 3623 OSPF B8ER

+ RFC 2740 OSPFv3 for IPv6

+ RFC 2740/5340 OSPFv3 for IPv6

+ RFC 4552 JAIE/fR% for OSPFv3

+ RFC 5187 OSPFv3 FiB8ER

+ RFC 5838 MIB for OSPFv3

RIP
+ RFC 1058 RIP v1
+ RFC 1722/1723/2453/1724 RIP v2 and

MIB

+ RFC 1812/2644 |Pv4 BREERER
+ RFC 2080 RIPng for IPv6

BGP
+ RFC 1269/1657/4273 BGP v3

and v4 MIB

- RFC 1403/1745 BGP/OSPF X &
- RFC 1771-1774/2842/2918/

3392/4271 BGP v4

+ RFC 1965 BGP AS Bt &
+ RFC 1966 BGP }&H = 5t
+ RFC 1997/1998/4360 BGP X /@4

.

RFC 2042/5396 BGP @Mt

+ RFC2385BGP MD5 &%
+ RFC 2439 BGP B m#ihimsl
+ RFC 2545 BGP-4 il & for

IPv6 Routing

+ RFC 2796 BGP-4 B & &Y

+ RFC 2858/4760 %X & for BGP-4

+ RFC 3065 BGP AS Bt &

+ RFC 4456 BGP BH R 5%

+ RFC 4486 BGP & 1E@HF5

+ RFC 4724 BGP 8ER

+ RFC 5082 @ATTLEZ &H% (GTSM)

+ RFC 3392/5492/5668/6793 BGP 4-Octet

ASN #1 BGP-4 THEEAS

+ RFC 5396/5668/6793 BGP 4-Octet ASN

1 ASN XARTE

IS-IS

- RFC1142/1195/3719/3787/5308 S-S v4

+ RFC2763/2966/3567/3373 t84BM4AIEEH

=18

+ RFC 5120 M-ISIS: Z3R$MI1S-IS
+ RFC5306 FBER
+ RFC 5309/draft-ietf-isis-igp-p2p-over-

lan LAN S5t =i fF

+ RFC 6329 IS-IS # B #¥ IEEE 802.1aq

SPB

- RFC 5304 IS-IS ZE38IE
+ RFC 5310 IS-IS B F SIS IE

IP 485
» RFC 1075 DVMRP

- RFC 2365 £84&
- RFC2710/3019/3810/MLD v2

for IPv6

+ RFC 2715 PIM #1 DVMRP E#2{Fl4

- RFC 2933 IGMP MIB

+ RFC 3376 IGMPv3 (8#& IGMP v2/v1)

* RFC 3569 {5 ERLAHE (SSM)

+ RFC 3973 JhI7 RIEWY - BEIRT (PIM-

DM)

+ RFC 4541 IGMP 1 MLD fiilr3c#a# & &

E 30

- RFC 2362/4601/5059 PIM-SM

+ RFC 5015 BiDIR PIM

+ RFC 5060 J#37£H3E WY MIB

+ RFC 5240 PIM Bootstrap B E2EMIB
+ RFC 5132 4H3%R&EH MIB

IPv6

- RFC 1981 B8 MTU &I

+ RFC 2460 IPv6 #1358
» RFC 2464 IPv6 over Ethernet
+ RFC 2465 MIB for IPv6: Textual

Conventions (TC) and General Group

+ RFC 2466 MIB for IPv6: ICMPv6 Group
+ RFC 2711 BEH2S & EEIN

+ RFC 3056 6to4 B

+ RFC 3315 IPv6 s EHEE MY

(DHCPvV6)

* RFC 3484 BRiAMIHEESR

« RFC 3493/2553 £AE#F API

* RFC 3542/2292 &R EREF API

+ RFC 3587/2374 €K\ IR
+ RFC 3595 TC for IPv6 Sit5%

- RFC 3596/1886 DNS for IPv6

+ RFC 4007 SEEIPthit

+ RFC 4022/2452 MIB for IPv6 TCP
+ RFC 4087 IP Tunnel MIB

» RFC 4113/2454 MIB for IPv6 UDP
+ RFC 4193 JhiFacsthithit

+ RFC 4213/2893 s EA4!

* RFC 4291/3513/2373 SHHZE# (£#%/ 1F

&/ A%E)

- RFC 4292/4293 IPv6 MIBs

+ RFC 4301/2401 L2524

+ RFC 4302/2402 IP B5iAEFRk
+ RFC 4303/2406 IP 33

ZEBEMHE
(ESP)

+ RFC 4308 IPsec INZEH

« RFC 4443/2463 ICMPv6

+ RFC 4861/2461 tA4RIRE LI

« RFC 4862/2462 TIRASHIE B RHERE

+ RFC 5095 BGH T IPv6 RYERERZEAY 0 1R
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ELHIEN

SR

« RFC 854/855 Telnet #1 Telnet 55

- RFC 959/2640 FTP

+ RFC 1350 TFTP ¥

+ RFC 1155/2578-2580 SMI v1
and SMI v2

+ RFC1157/2271 SNMP

+ RFC 1212/2737 MIB and MIB-II

-+ RFC 1213/2011-2013 SNMP
v2 MIB

+ RFC 1215 SNMP F&R#3 M

+ RFC 1573/2233/2863 TR0 MIB

- RFC 1643/2665 Ethernet MIB

+ RFC 1867 HTML FEFREMNH L%

+ RFC 1901-1908/3416-3418 SNMP v2c

+ RFC 2096 IP MIB

- RFC 2131 DHCP fR$328/ B/ i

- RFC 2388 &&R[E{E: 5/ KPR

- RFC 2396 4#i—ZIRARIRAF (URI): BRAIE
&

+ RFC 2570-2576/3411-3415 SNMP v3

+ RFC 2616 /2854 HTTP fIHTML

+ RFC 2667 IP BX&EMIB

- RFC 2668/3636 IEEE 802.3 MAU MIB

+ RFC 2674 VLAN MIB

+ RFC 3023 XML 7R

+ RFC3414 ETHFHNZLER

- RFC 4122 i@ FAM—4RIRAF (UUID)URN @5
e

- RFC 4234 I BRBEAEERETER
(BNF):ABNF

+ RFC 4251 Secure Shell %2843

+ RFC 4252 Secure Shell (SSH) S43AIE
iy

+ RFC 4502 itf2 51518 (= 2 & Version 2

+ RFC 4627 JavaScript 3 & &T5%(JSON)

*RTFXIFREIFE, BEE LURINRTIHE
IERRSZHE

MRS

+ RFC 5424 Syslog 1Y

+ RFC 6585 B% HTTP K&

+ RFC 4253 The Secure Shell (SSH) {552
iy

+ RFC 4254 The Secure Shell (SSH) 31
e

+ RFC 3576 RADIUS ThiSEY R

=z

+ RFC 1321 MD5

+ RFC 2104 HMAC SE B BAE

- RFC 2138/2865/2868/3575 /2618

RADIUS SINIERIZE P imMIB

RFC 2139/2866/2867/2620 RADIUSit2%

MEFFIHEMIB

« RFC2228 FTP Z2¥ B

« RFC 2284 PPP EAP

+ RFC 2869/2869bis RADIUS ¥ &

+ RFC 3162 RADIUS and IPv6

+ RFC 4301 IP 22421

+ RFC 1826/1827/4303/4305 &35
i (ESP) MIMNZE %

+ RFC 2560 X.509 Internet 2\ 5AEL A&
ELEBRE Y- OCSP

+ RFC 2986 PKCS #10: IEBIERIEZMTEIR
K17

 RFC 3268 &R T TLS B9 AES IIZEM

* RFC 4346 TLS A7 1.1

RFC 5246 TLS #hi¥hR2s 1.2

+ RFC 5280 Internet X.509 A$HEAI&HE
WEBFEPHEESIZR CRL Profile

+ RFC 6125 &F PKI B98N A AR SRR

HRRSIE

Draft-ietf-radext-radsec-12 iEHF

RADIUS #4 TLS 1Nz

QoS
+ RFC 896 ZEZHI
+ RFC 1122 BEERIEM

.

.

.

- RFC 2474/2475/2597/3168/3246

DiffServ

* RFC 3635 E ==l (Pause Control)
* RFC 2697 srTCM

+ RFC 2698 trTCM

HE

- RFC 791/894/1024/1349 IP

and IP/Ethernet

+ RFC 792 ICMP

- RFC 768 UDP

- RFC 793/1156 TCP/IP and MIB

- RFC 826 ARP

+ RFC919/922 BRI #EEkIEIR

+ RFC925/1027 Multi-LAN ARP/ {32 ARP
+ RFC 950 ¥/

- RFC 951 BOOTP

+ RFC 1151 RDP

-+ RFC 1191 B&EMTU &I

RFC 1256 ICMP E&FH28 & I

- RFC 1305/2030 NTP v3 FI{EEENTP

- RFC 1493 [#iMIB

+ RFC 1518/1519 CIDR

+ RFC 1541/1542/2131/3396/3442 DHCP

RFC 1757/2819 RMON FIMIB

- RFC 2131/3046 DHCP/BootP ARk
+ RFC 2132 DHCP &I

* RFC 2251 LDAP v3

+ RFC 2338/3768/2787 VRRP #IMIB

RFC 2581 TCP Congestion Control

- RFC 3021 {31 fuFi4R

+ RFC 3060 SEB&IZIx

+ RFC 3176 sFlow

- |ETF 52 “ &8 IEEE 802.1aq SPB 4%

9 IP/IPVPN k53~

+ RFC 4562 MAC 3845 %

OmniSwitch 9907

R IEIERE
FI£EHE O EHE (NI)

R E

BEAE

RIRFEFEHERE (CFM)

X FEEREE

B8 (AC/DC) HEts

B (19 EH123 BTHIZERE)
R (BXEXR)

EE (RCB)

11 (Em 7 MEL + B 4 MERLD
T NEE

1Hf8 1 9 CMM T8 ; $54E 2 2 CMM NI F:@ B HEFE,

RN ERERA %R
0S99-CMM ££5% 4 NQSFP NI i%

0S99-CMM2-£85§ 4 > QSFP28 NI* ik

1618 3-7 79 NI Tne8
525Tbps/1050Tbps
432000Mpps

4 (t7F CFM 3F1 CFM 4 ByfEIER FARERT, (RE S RAER)

3
4
11U

49.02x 44.2 x58.42 cm (19.3x 17.4 x 23 in)

32.83 kg (72.24 lb)

*0S9907 0S99-CMM2 HAMFBEFHRERIE A0S 8.10R2 fRA LUK REE 0S9907-CFM2 &1k

BEARMEH
FaI/R-E45BA3 OmniSwitch 9900 &%
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iz
BITRE
fEFRE
BITEE
SR
EAELEE

OmniSwitch 9912

0°C = 45°C (32°F & 113°F)
-20°C E 70°C (-4°F = 158°F)
10% Z 90% (T2 %5%)

10% Z 95% (T4 %5%)
4000m/13,000 feet

R IEIESE

PILEE RS (NI)

RRAE

BEEE

RIRFEPEHERE (CFM)

RS FEEERE

i (AC/DC) Htg

S (19 F23 WAHIERE)
R~ (BXEXE)

16 (IEME 12 MEAL + B 4 MEND)

12 (}1E 1 0 2 R7EERL 4 1 QSFP28 NI iR CMM {REZHY)
750Tbps/1500Tbps

720000Mpps

4 (58 CFM 3#0 CFM 4 FYEAEA FIETEENIRTS, (REBUEREREER)
3

4

17.25U

76.6 x44.2 x 58.42 cm (30.1x 17.4 x 23 in)

64.36 kg (141.91b)

&£ (RCB)

25

BITRE

E1ERE

TITEE

EFTE

BRAELEE

IR O4HIE

U] CPU

0S99-CMM POi%AbI228, 1.7 GHz,
64-bit

0S99-CMM2 PatZ4b 1288, 2.2 GHz,
64-bit

0S99-GNI-48 PaiZAb322%, 1.7 GHz,
64-bit

0S99-GNI-P48 POiZb 2 2%, 1.7 GHz,
64-bit

0S99-XNI-48 POi%AbI228, 1.7 GHz,
64-bit

0S599-XNI-U48 POiZah 3228, 1.7 GHz,
64-bit

0S99-GNI-U48 PuiZ4b 1288, 1.7 GHz,
64-bit

0S99-XNI-U24 POiZAbIRSE, 1.7 GHz,
64-bit

0S99-XNI-U12Q Ptz b 32238, 1.7 GHz,
64-bit

0S99-XNI-P48716  PUi%AbIE2E, 1.7 GHz,
64-bit

0S99-XNI-P24Z8  [MUiZ4bIEER, 1.7 GHz,
64-bit

0S99-XNI-UP24Q2  MuiZ4hi228, 1.7 GHz,
64-bit

0599-CNI-U8 POz 22], 1.7 GHz,
64-bit

BEAEH

Fl/RE45BR1H OmniSwitch 9900 2%

0°C = 45°C (32°F = 113°F)
-20°C & 70°C (-4°F & 158°F)
10% = 90% (/4 %)

10% % 95% (T4 %F)
4000m/13,000 feet

RE mO%¥%  EOLER RAM
16 GB SDRAM, 2 GB eUSB 6 USB Type-A, EMP** RJ-45, Console 059907
Flash*,32 Mb #iEEEHES RJ-45/ micro-USB, 2x 40 GigE QSFP+
16 GB SDRAM, 32 GB eUSB 8 USB Type-A, EMP** RJ-45, Console 0S9907*
Flash*, 64 Mb #iRE4Ehae RJ-45/ micro-USB, 4x 100 GigE 059912
QSFP28
8 GB SDRAM, 32 Mb #2680 48  10/100/1000Base-T 059907
F2s 059912
8 GB SDRAM, 32 Mb #2680 48 10/100/1000Base-T PoE 059907
Eh2s 059912
8 GB SDRAM, 192 Mb #¥xiE 48  1/10 GigE Base-T 059907
BE PR 059912
8 GB SDRAM, 192 Mb ¥kiE 48  1/10 GigE SFP+ 059907
BE P2 059912
8 GB SDRAM, 32 Mb #iiEf 48  10/100/1000Base-X 059907
&g 059912
8 GB SDRAM, 96 Mb ¥iE& 24 1/10 GigE SFP+ 059907
Eh2s 059912
8 GB SDRAM, 48 Mb #2680 13 12x1/10 GigE SFP+, 1x 40 GigE 059907
Bhas QSFP+
8 GB SDRAM, 192 Mb ¥kiE 48  1/2.5/5/10 GigE Base-T PoE 059907
B hes
8 GB SDRAM, 192 Mb ¥kiE 24 1/2.5/5/10 GigE Base-T PoE 059907
BB HhEE
8 GB SDRAM, 64 Mb ¥iEf1 26 12x1/10 GigE SFP+, 12x 1/10 GigE 059907
Fhis Base-T, 2x 40 GigE QSFP+
8 GB SDRAM, 192 Mb #¥xiE 8 40/100 GigE Base-X 059907
VLRI 4x10/25 GigE Base-X 059912
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S CPU R7E WO EOKR REM
0599-CNI-U20 MOiZAb ISR, 1.5 GHz, 8 GB SDRAM, 192 Mb %32 20 40/100 GigE Base-X 059907
64-bit B 4x10/25 GigE Base-X 059912

*eUSB N7, A F7FIE3IRMACE. t5iE A SHAOSE B E.

EMP (AR ERRA) , BFHINER,

IR

1 PSURRAINZE

IR FBE/ HBIR

RARHE/ BR  RIEXEXER)

0S99-PS-A

0S99-PS-D

ITEER
MAEHI BB IR

100 VAC (13.8A) 240 1200 W/21.4A 1.63inx4inx17.2in 4.81b (2.18 kg)
VAC (16.5A) 3000 W/53.5A
2500 W/44.6 A 1.63inx4inx17.2in 4.6 |b (2.1 kg)

-40VDC E -72VDC

0S9907-CHAS

0S9912-CHAS

0S9907-CB2-XX

0S9907-CB2-D

0S9907-RCB2-XX

0S9907-RCB1-D

0S9907-CB1-XX

0S9907-CB1-D

0S9907-RCB1-XX

0S9907-RCB1-D

0S9912-CB-A-XX

0S9912-CB-D

0S9912-RCB-A-XX

0S9912-RCB-D

0S9907-Fan tray

AR

0S9907 #1458, BA 11 MEE, 7 M eIERIEEETIEN CMM A NI, 4 NEEBEERTIENHER £, 85 31K
BIER, 5 NEREETLUZNER 059900 RFIMLZIZEORTE, 115|% (CMM) iEE, 1 NZRARIEETLUZENG|ZE
IRIR (CMM) SRILZIZORE, 4 N ERBEERTIEARIRIERE (CFMs) , 4 D EBEIERIEE,

059912 ¥158, BA 16 NMEHE, 12 MEIERIGERTIEN CMM A NI, 4 NEEBERTFRENIRERFR, 4 MEIRIR
RiEHE, 85 3 TREER,

2871 059907 BEATREBREMS, B& 148 059907 HFE, & 3 TREER, 11 0S99-CMM2 EIE5|ERIR, 14
0S9907-CFM2 RIEAEFFELR, 14> 0S99-PS-A BIRIEHRFNSINGE AOS 384 (w/ advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)
) >, BEIREIRZ.

£33 059907 BARRRFEM, @& 14 059907 #1fE, & 3 MRBEIR, 14> 0599-CMM2 BIRS|Z&EIR, 14
0S9907-CFM2 3HAEFFIEIR, 1 4 0S99-PS-D HFIERFNELINEE AOS 2 (w/ advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)
)

£3#71 059907 TTRIMEBIREM, @& 14 059907 HFE, & 3 TREER, 21 0S99-CMM2 EIE|EEIR, 24
0S9907-CFM2 3R FEIEIR, 2 1> 0S99-PS-A BERIEIRFN2ThEE AOS Bt (w/ advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)
) >, BENREIRL.

287 059907 TRITMEBIREH, B& 14 059907 HFE, & 3 TREER, 21 0S99-CMM2 EIE|ERIR, 24
0S9907-CFM2 RIEAEFFIELR, 2 4> 0S99-PS-D EIRIEIRFNLINEE AOS X1 (w/ advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)
), BEIFEEZ.

059907 EARZREEFEEM, BE 14 059907 HlFE, & 3 MREIER, 11 0S99-CMM EIE5|Z4EHR, 14 0S9907-
CFM2 3HEKEPFIRER, 11> 0S99-PS-A EIRIZIRFNLINEE AOS #4F (w/ advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)) ,
SEREREZ.

059907 EARREBEEM, €& 14 059907 #1#6, &3 MBER, 14 0S99-CMM BE5| IR, 14 059907-
CFM2 SIHREEFEIER, 1 0S99-PS-D BFIEIRFNEINEE AOS 2 (w/ advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)) o

0S9907 TR AREFEEM, B8 14 059907 HlFE, & 3 MXBIER, 24 0S99-CMM EIE5|ZEHR, 2 4 0S9907-
CFM2 SHREEPEIEIR, 2 I 0S99-PS-A BERIEIRFI£ThEE AOS Bt (w/ advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)) ,
SEIREREZ.

059907 TR REBIFEEN, B8 18 059907 #lFE, & 3 TXBEER, 21 0599-CMM EIE5 | Z&EHR, 2 4~ 0S9907-
CFM2 ZTHRFEPEIRIR, 2 1> 0S99-PS-D FBIRHRIRFI £ THAE AOS Bt (w/ advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)) o

059912 EARZREREEM, BE 14 059912 18, & 3 MREIER, 1 0S99-CMM2 HIR5 &=, 11
0S9912-CFM 3ZHABFEIEIR, 14> 0S99-PS-A EEFEIEIRAISINAE AOS B (w/ advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)
), SEIREEREZ.

089912 EAREBFEEN, B8 18 059912415, &3 MXBEER, 11 0S99-CMM2 EIE5|ERR, 14
0S9912-CFM 3HEAEFEIEIR, 14> 0S99-PS-D HEAEIRFN2INEE AOS Fft (w/ advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)
) o

059912 TR ARBEREEM, 88 18 059912 4%, &3 MXBER, 24 0S99-CMM2 EIE5|Zi&ER, 24
0S9912-CFM 3IHEAEFEIEIR, 2 4> 0S99-PS-A BRI £THEE AOS Bk (w/ advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)
) >, BEIREIR.

059912 TRIXMERIFEEM, BE& 14 059912 H1F8, & 3 MREIER, 24> 0599-CMM2 BIR5|E&ER, 2 1
0S9912-CFM AZABFEIEIR, 2 4 0S99-PS-D BIRIERFNEINAE AOS 30 (w/ advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)
) o

059907 NBEH-

Fl/RE45BR1H OmniSwitch 9900 2% 9
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0S99-PS-A 059900 RFIZFREIFIEIR, R 3KW HEIHE, BIER 110VAC-240VAC, SEIREIFEL.

0S99-PS-D 059900 RIIE R, iRtk 2.5KW FITHE,
BEIEMIREEITIEIR
0S99-CMM 059900 RFIEHES|ZE4&EIR, F#F w/SSL(DES,3DES,RC2,RC4), 0S99-CMM BL&— N AMEIEIR, 24 40G QSFP O
FERZBIAOSENE (& w/ advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)) o
0S99-CMM2 059900 RFIE KBS E1ER, 0599-CMM2 A& —MMEBIER, 41 100G QSFP28 i OIFAERAIAOSIHR
(% w/ advanced IP routing SW (IPv4/IPv6)) o
0S9907-CFM2 0S9907 HFEIRIEFFIER, 0S9907-CFM2 & 059907 HAERIHE ZRIRIEFERF. ZIRFH 059907 HMAERME T =
HE Y 0 AE P4 ST E A0 A ERAE P 3R IR Th AR
0S59912-CFM 059912 HIFEAIRIEFEIEIR, 0S9912-CFM 3 0S9912 HFEIRIE T & M AERY A KB P F E AN P SR 4B P 32 IR TN AE,
MEiZOk
BS iR
TFIRIRIR
0S99-GNI-48 059900 RFITIKEBOMLEIEOF, #2148 41 RJ-451000/100/10Base-T $£0, ZaiEaEIRE#F MACSEC, #E
AILUR AR L2, L3 IHAEFN ACL SRES,
0S99-GNI-U48 059900 RFITFIKIEOF, IRfH 48 MR SFP RO, ZFUEREIR£X#F MACSEC, HERLURMHARI L2, L3I
BEF ACL 5BK,
0S99-GNI-P48 059900 ZFIFIKEBOMLIEO &, #2484 RJ-451000/100/10Base-T PoE [, &FiEaER £+ MACSEC,

FERLUR AR L2, L3 THEEH ACL 5K,

FJkiER

0S99-XNI-48 0S9900 RFIBIKEBOMLIZOF, Bt 48 1 1/10G BiEO, ZFULREIRFZH MACSEC, FHERILUREARIN
L2, L3 ThEeH ACL RHEE,

0S99-XNI-U48 059900 RFIFIKEOMLEIZOF, Bt 48 4 1/10G SFP+ MO, ZFUERAIREXZFF MACSEC, FBRILURHEARIR
B9 L2, L3 IhAEFD ACL 5RBS,

0S99-XNI-U24 0S9900 RFIFIKAOMLEIZOF, 1Bft 24 1 1/10G SFP+ 3O, ZFUEREI-E$F MACSEC, FHHEAILUREARIH
L2. L3 ThEeH ACL RHEE,

0S99-XNI-U12Q 059900 %51 10G MEiZOF£, et 12 4 SFP+1/10G £&FiEO. ' 1 140G QSFP+ %M. ZFER AR EZ1F
MACSEC, #FBRILURMHARIAA L2, L3 FACL HB8. FxiF 059912,

0S99-XNI-P48716 059900 RFITIKZHRKRPoEMLZIZEF£, 2 32 4 RJ-4510G Base-T #1 16 4 RJ-45 1/2.5/5/10G Base-T £3&i# ,
ZF R EIR 235 MACSEC, H AR LURMHARIA L2, L3 IHAER] ACL 5B&. RziF 059912,

0599-XNI-P24Z78 059900 RFIFIKkZEREK PoE FRIEO £, 12 16 1 10G Base-T #1 8 4 1/2.5/5/10G Base-T #[, &kiLB8EIR-FZ

#FEMACSEC, HERILURMBARINN L2, L3 THEEM ACL 3BR, R2#F 059912,

0S99-XNI-UP24Q2 059900 %! 10G HPoE M40+, #2f 12 4 SFP+1/10G 1 12 4 10G-Base-T HPoE B[, 21t 2 4> 40G QSFP+
o ZAEiRRIR-£23F MACSEC, HERTLURMEARIN L2, L3 ACL 5KEE, A3Z#F 059912,

0S99-CNI-U8 059900 %1 100G 0+, 121 8 M&E QSFP28 iEAY 100GE M, ZFUIERAIR £ MPLS, HERTLURMA
RIAAI L2, L3 IHEER] ACL 5B,
0S99-CNI-U20 059900 %% 100G #ZEO+, M 20 Nk QSFP28 iE#Y 40/100GE M. 8 PNmORlE 9 L4 FE 4 N Ak

25G w0, ZAUEREIR-EZIF MPLS, HERTLUREARIM L2, L3 IhEEH ACL HREE,

REEFE]
0S-SW-MACSEC TEIERAM 056465, 056560, 0S6860, 056865, 056900, 059900 & 5 =2 MACSec Mk = iRl BN EFP AR EBRXE
—MFAE,
FIRY % 23
SFP-GIG-T 1000Base-T FIKLAKMUL %28 (SFP MSA) o SFP323¥10/100/1000Mb/sF1£ N TR,
SFP-GIG-SX 1000Base-SX FIKIAKMFLLF U AL 28 (SFP MSA)o
SFP-GIG-LX 1000Base-LH FIKLAKRMALLF YLK 28 (SFP MSA),
SFP-GIG-LH40 1000Base-LH FIKIAKMFLLTUR L 25 (SFP MSA)o  9/125 um SMF{E4EEEE40Km,
SFP-GIG-LH70 1000Base-LH FIKIAKXMFLLTUR L 28 (SFP MSA)o  9/125 um SMF{E4EEEE 70Km,
FAMEH

=
o
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Bs P

FJESFP+ Uk 2%

SFP-10G-SR 10G YW k28 (SFP+) o fER LC 28, 257 850nm RKMIZENA, AIIA 300m

SFP-10G-LR 10G JeUkeg (SFP+) o fEM LC EHEE8, iF 1310nm RKAERIEN L, RAlA 10Km

SFP-10G-ER 10G JelUk2g (SFP+) o {5 LC EHE2s, iF 1550nm RKHYERIEN L. RIA 40Km

SFP-10G-ZR 10G k28 (SFP+) o fM LCZEHESs, ¥ 1550nm FKRYERIEN L. AlX 80Km

SFP-10G-LRM 10G YU k2s (SFP+) o fEF LC%E#ERR, KiF 1310nm M S1EN4T, 7 FDDI £& (62.5um) BJiA 220m
SFP-10G-GIG-SR WUR SFP+ UL 28, 2HF 850nm iR BARNET, 2iF 1000Base-SX #l 10Base-SR

SFP-10G-24DWD80 FJk DWDM H£FUR % 28 (SFP+ MSA), 34 1558.17 nm/i@3& 24 (100GHz ITU Grid), fE45i8E % 80 km, LC 13k,
FIKSFP+ EiELELs

‘

SFP-10G-C1M 10G B4 (1m, SFP+)

SFP-10G-C3M 10G EEfF4 (3m, SFP+)

SFP-10G-C7TM 10G B4 (Tm, SFP+)

QSFP-40G-SR 43838 406G Ytk 28 (QSFP+), 7E OM3 #1 OM4 M9 IRF e £, 23F 100m F 150m,

QSFP-40G-LR 438Y8 40G FUL L 28 (QSFP+), S23F 1310nm KM AT, AliK 10Km, X LC ik,

QSFP-40G-CLR 4 3B3E 40G HARIR (QSFP+), EFAERIENATRA 1310 nm i, =352 km ZHIIER.

QSFP-40G-ER 40G FEATIUE 2R (QSFP+MSA), STHPEIEICLT, (ZHmEERS 40Km, XX LC #Ek.

QSFP-4x10G-SR 40G ¥ 4x10 G MPO J£F D B & 28,

40 GE QSFP+ EiE£48

QSFP-40G-C1M 40G HiESZ (1m, QSFP+)

QSFP-40G-C3M 40G EiESZ (3m, QSFP+)

QSFP-40G-CTM 40G EiEfA% (Tm, QSFP+)

QSFP-4X10G-C1M 40G ¥ 4x10G EIESDBEH4 (Im, QSFP+)

QSFP-4X10G-C3M 406G ¥ 4x10G EHESBERAL (3m, QSFP+)

QSFP-4X10G-C5M 40G % 4x10G EEDEAL (5m, QSFP+)

QSFP-40G-AOC20M 4 388 40G BEiENL (20m, QSFP+)

QSFP-100G-SR4 100 Gigabit JE£F IR 28 (QSFP28), 235RA 850nm JRIKTE OM4 ZAEFEEF (25 100m,

QSFP-100G-CLR4 100 Gigabit Y£TUL % 28 (QSFP28), #FRA 1310nm K BEIEF A EIMEEEIA 2Km, YRR FEC 53F FEC [
o

QSFP-100G-LR4 100 Gigabit Ye£F U A 28 (QSFP28), ZHERA 1310 nm R K RN EMEERX 10Km,

QSFP-100G-CWDM4 100 Gigabit J£F Ut k28 (QSFP28), Z#FFEA 1310 nm JHK BN AZIMIEEA 2Km, Y k2852 #F FEC RZA,
100 GE QSFP28 HiE4k4h

QSFP-100G-C1M 100 Gigabit ELZR4E (1m, QSFP28)
QSFP-100G-C3M 100 Gigabit E¥Ef4% (3m, QSFP28)
QSFP-100G-C5M 100 Gigabit EEE4E (5m, QSFP28)

QSFP-100G-AOC20M 4 j&i8 100G EEYLLF (20m, QSFP28)

BEAHSHH % BRNFEERBREBIIN, 05S9907-RCB-A-US WHEIRLNRXE, -UK NRE). HilRM 11 M FRNBIRGERE. MNRERNET BIRAETIR M.

xR
B ERESNERREEA NGO EILRBEE (EoS) AHEH 5 EM,

i

ARSS 552 1%
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